

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 436 OF 2009

RADHIKA GOVINDA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 18/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.
- Mr. Bishnu Tiwari, Adv.
- Mr. S.N. Tiwari, Adv.
- Mr. Dharmendra, Adv.
- Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Neither undelivered cover nor AD card in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3 has been received back, despite the fact that notice issued, by registered post, acknowledgment due, on 24.12.2009.

Item No.54

-2-

Registry to call for the report from the concerned postal authorities.

List again on 10.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar