

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 198 OF 2010(FOR PREL. HEARING)

T.G. DINKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Bishnu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. V.Sushant, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with T.P.(Crl.)No.436 of 2009.

There will be stay of further proceedings

in DVC No.3 of 2010,(Smt. T.N. Rama Vs. T.G.Dinkar

& Anr.) pending before the IVth Additional

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Chittoor, A.P.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master