

T  
ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 436 OF 2009

RADHIKA GOVINDA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 198 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

As last chance, petitioners have to take appropriate steps to confirm the service upon the unserved respondents by selecting appropriate mode of service including dasti service.

If no steps are taken before 14.8.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd